

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

22-23278

### Date response sent

14/12/22

### Subject

Parking Management and Parking Charges

### Details of enquiry

1. Who currently manages the car parks run for/by the trust?  
This is managed in-house by the Estates and Facilities Department
2. Do you outsource the parking management to a 3<sup>rd</sup> party. If so, to who?
3. How many parking related complaints have you received over the last 12 months, split per hospital within the trust?
4. Do you use Automatic Number Plate Recognition for parking enforcement at any of the hospitals, and if so, at which ones?
5. How much money was raised through people paying to park at the trust, split per hospital over the last 12 months?
6. When were the existing payment machines installed, and can people pay using a credit/debit card at all machines?
7. Can users pay to park using a mobile phone-based APP, if so, which one?
8. How many parking charge notices (PCN's) were issued during the last 12-month period?
9. How much money was generated for the trust by people paying enforcement notices, split per hospital over the last 12 months?

### Response sent

1. Who currently manages the car parks run for/by the trust?  
This is managed in-house by the Trust's Estates and Facilities Department
2. Do you outsource the parking management to a 3<sup>rd</sup> party. If so, to who?  
No
3. How many parking related complaints have you received over the last 12 months, split per hospital within the trust?  
None
4. Do you use Automatic Number Plate Recognition for parking enforcement at any of the hospitals, and if so, at which ones?  
No
5. How much money was raised through people paying to park at the trust, split per hospital over the last 12 months?  
£0
6. When were the existing payment machines installed, and can people pay using a credit/debit card at all machines?  
Not applicable. We do not provide parking payment machines
7. Can users pay to park using a mobile phone-based APP, if so, which one?

Not applicable. We do not provide parking payment machines

8. How many parking charge notices (PCN's) were issued during the last 12-month period?

None

9. How much money was generated for the trust by people paying enforcement notices, split per hospital over the last 12 months?

None – we do not issue PCN's